

## OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR



## SAMAGRA SHIKSHA, ASSAM

KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-781 019, ASSAM

No. SSA/HRMIS/Transfer/Teacher/421/2023/6462

Date: 05/08/2023

From: Dr. Om Prakash, IAS

Mission Director,

Samagra Shiksha, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

To:

1) The Additional District Commissioner (Education),

2) The District Mission Coordinator, SSA

[Baksa, Barpeta, Bongaigaon, Biswanath, Charaideo, Darrang, Dibrugarh, Golaghat, Goalpara, Hojai, Jorhat, Lakhimpur, Karimganj, Majuli, Nagaon, Nalbari, Sonitpur, Tinsukia & Udalguri Districts]

Sub: Approved List of Asstt. Teacher under SSA for Inter District Single Transfer [Phase-I (from withheld list) and Phase-I (List-II)]

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, it is hereby informed to all concerned that the District Level Committee of the 19 districts have submitted the place of posting of the 299 (145+154) eligible teachers [Lower Primary and Upper Primary] for inter district single transfer based on the approval and verification done by the concerned DLC. The approved list along with place of posting is enclosed herewith at Annexure-I.

The individual Transfer Order is generated and directed to download.

This is for favour of your information.

Enclo: Annexure-I.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Om Prakash, IAS)
Mission Director
Samagra Shiksha, Assam
Date: 05/08/2023

Memo No. SSA/HRMIS/Transfer/Teacher/421/2023/ [462-4]

1) The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of School Education, Dispur for favour of kind information.

2) The Executive Director, Samagra Shiksha, Assam for information.

3) The Director, Elementary Education, Assam for information.

4) The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Govt. of Assam for kind appraisal of HME.

190

Mission Director
Samagra Shiksha, Assam